

# NEWS LETTER

February 20th, 2024 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. Kawasaki Kinkai Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. "K" Line Wind Service, Ltd. K Line Logistics, Ltd. Daito Corporation

### "K" Line Group Exhibits at Wind Expo 2024

"K" Line Group will participate in Wind Expo 2024 to be held from February 28<sup>th</sup> to March 1st at Tokyo Big Sight.

Based on the experience and know-how of offshore support vessel operations in overseas and Japan by Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. and Kawasaki Kinkai Kisen Kaisha, Ltd., "K" Line Wind Serivice Ltd. has been pursuing the best and creative soutions for the supply chain development of Japanese offshore wind industry with enthusiastic activities. We established a corporative relationship with a leading company in Japanese offshore industry and conducted the studies through Green Innovation Fund "Cost Reductions for Floating Offshore Wind Power Generation Projects" adopted by the New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization (NEDO).

Based on what "K" LINE Group has cultivated expertise in safe and high-quality operations in this field over the years, "K" Line Wind Service obtained ISO 9001:2015, an international standard for quality management systems certified by ClassNK at the end of 2023 (\*). We are determined to contribute to the development of Japanese Offshore Wind projects by providing the safe and reliable offshore support vessels.

"K" LINE, "K" Line Kinkai, K Line Logistics and Daito Corporation will present our activities with ship models and movies. "K" Line Wind Service will also give a presentation at the PR Seminar on March 1<sup>st</sup> (Fri) 14:30. You are always welcome at our booth and for the seminar. Please visit us!

川崎汽船株式會社

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD.

Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management, IR and Communication Group



# NEWS LETTER





(\*) Released on December 27th, 2023: "K" Line Wind Service, Ltd. Obtains ISO 9001:2015 Certification <u>https://www.kline.co.jp/en/news/carbon-neutral/carbon-neutral-20231227.html</u>

# [Information about the Wind Expo]

Wind Expo at World Smart Energy Week, Tokyo Show
Japan Wind Power Association (JWPA)
RX Japan Ltd.
February 28 <sup>th</sup> (Wed) to March 1 <sup>st</sup> (Fri) 2024
Tokyo Big Sight, West Exhibition Hall
W17-18

# [PR Seminar]

Date :	March 1 <sup>st</sup> 2024 14:30
Place :	Tokyo Big Sight West D (Offshore and Onshore Wind Poer Semminer Section)
Presented by:	Teruki Kuramoto ("K" Line Wind Service CEO)
Title :	Activities by "K" Line Wind Service

### [Contact for Inquiries]

General Manager, Carbon-Neutral Promotion Group, Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

川崎汽船株式會社

### KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD.

サステナビリティ・環境経営推進・IR・広報グループ

Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management, IR and Communication Group